
CEA 2025 Code Cycle Workshops Attendance
NAME ORGANIZATION EMAIL
CEA Staff
Josh Dean (ED) California Energy Alliance josh.dean@canergyalliance.org

CEA Members
Alex Baker Illuminating Engineering 

Society
abaker@ies.org 

Benjamin Druyon Western Riverside Council of 
Governments

bdruyon@wrcog.us

Bernie Kotlier (BoD) California Labor Management 
Cooperation Committee (CAL 
LMCC)

lmccenergy@gmail.com

Carlos Ruiz Institute of Heating and Air 
Conditioning Industries

C.Ruiz@ihaci.org

Charles Knuffke Wattstopper/Legrand charles.knuffke@legrand.us 
Chris Ruch (BoD) National Energy Management 

Institute Committee (NEMIC)
cruch@nemionline.org

Craig Ochoa (BoD) Dynalectric cochoa@dyna-la.com
Dan Suyeyasu CodeCycle dan.suyeyasu@codecycle.org 
Daniel Salinas (BoSA) Salinas Lighting Consult daniel@salinaslightingconsult.com
Dema Tzamaras Center for Sustainable Energy demetra.tzamaras@energycenter.org
Dick Lord (BoSA) Carrier richard.lord@carrier.com 
Dion Abril Western States Council dion@wscsmw.org 
Dorene Maniccia DesignLights Consortium dmaniccia@designlights.org 
Duane Davies (BoSA) National Air Balance Company duaned@nabco.biz
Jeremy Yon GE Current Jeremy.Yon@gecurrent.com 
John Busch (BoD) Leviton jbusch@leviton.com
Jon Zelinsky Prasino Energy jon.zelinsky@prasinoenergy.com
Kelly Seeger (BoD) Signify kelly.seeger@signify.com 
Lawrence Lamontagne Graybar lawrence.lamontagne@graybar.com 
Mario Martinez National Lighting Contractors 

Association of America 
(NLCAA)

mmartinez@nlcaa.org 

Martin Vu RMS Energy Consulting mvu@rmsenergyconsulting.com 
Matt Baker Daikin matthew.baker@daikincomfort.com
Michael Jouaneh Lutron mjouaneh@lutron.com 
Michael Scalzo National Lighting Contractors 

Association of America 
(NLCAA)

mscalzo@nlcaa.org

Nancy Clanton Clanton & Associates nancy@clantonassociates.com 
Payam Bozorgchami California Energy Commission Payam.Bozorgchami@energy.ca.gov
Pekka Hakkarainen (BoD) Lutron phakkarainen@lutron.com 
Peter Strait California Energy Commission Peter.Strait@energy.ca.gov
Peter Schwartz Independent Consultant pmschwartz@sbcglobal.net
Ryohei Hinokuma Daikin ryohei.hinokuma@daikinus.com



Scott Metker Autani scott.metker@autani.com 
Stephen Gunther Center for Sustainable Energy stephen.gunther@energycenter.org
Stuart Berjansky DesignLights Consortium sBerjansky@designlights.org 
Tanya Hernandez Acuity Brands tanya.hernandez@acuitybrands.com
Thao Chau California Energy Commission Thao.Chau@energy.ca.gov 
Tyler Masters Western Riverside Council of 

Governments
tmasters@wrcog.us 

Vance Ang Acuity Brands Vance.Ang@acuitybrands.com 
Wayne Stoppelmoor Schneider Electric wayne.stoppelmoor@se.com


